SCENERY PRODUCTION ESTIMATE Michael Rinaldi

INVENTING MARTY MARTIN

DESIGN BY JAMES MORGAN

DRAWINGS BY

MATERIALS- \$3100 / Materials [W/ TENDO] \$3141.25 BUILD AND INSTALL LABOR - \$2880

INVENTING MARTY MARTIN SCENERY- PICTURE FRAME MOULDINGS

Moldings						Vendor
	Catalog Number	Feet	PPF	Total		
	185	183	1.05	\$192.15		Dykes
	712	48	1.25	\$60		Dykes
	713	64	1.9	\$121.60		Dykes
	685	48	5.25	\$252		Dykes
	174	48	1.25	\$60		Dykes
	r704	32	3.5	\$112		Dykes
	687	64	4.25	\$272		Dykes
	r703	48	4.95	\$237.60		Dykes
	164	32	1.55	\$49.60		Dykes
	303	5	1.6	\$86.40		Dykes
**Note 1	45	50	1.15	\$52.50		Dykes
<u>.</u>			Sub Total		\$1495.85	
			N.Y sales Tax	8.88%	\$132.76	
		\$ 1628.60				

** NOTE 1 45 is 1-5/8" wide half round. Drawings call for 1-1/2" half round but Dykes doesn't carry that size. As another alternative dykes also has 1-3/8".

SCENERY- MOULDING HOGS TROUGH AND PLATFORMS

Sheet Goods						Vendor
	Material	Quantity	РРВ	Total		
	3448AC	7	\$46.08	\$92.16		Dykes
	1/4" MDF	2	\$14.72	\$29.44		Dykes
		\$121.60				
N.Y Sales Tax				8.875	\$10.79	
		\$132.39				

Scenery – Stick Lumber (Proscenium and Bracing)

Stick	Material	Lin Feet	PPF	Total		Vendor
1x3 clear pine	1316DI	51	0.68	\$34.68		Dykes
	16FJ	32	1.44	\$48.96		Dykes
Sub Total					\$83.64	
N.Y Sales Tax			8.88%	\$7.42		
Total					\$91.06	

Scenery – Hardware

	Hardware						
		Material					Vendor
**Note 2		1/16" Aircraft	500'		\$35		НС
		or					
		1/16" Black AC	500'		\$62.54		Rose Brand
		1/16 Alum Ferrule	100 Pcs		\$16		HC
		Galv 1/16" thimble	50 pcs		\$20		HC
		2" Swivel casters	10 pcs		\$30		HC
		Nails/glue/ staples	N/A		\$100		HC
		3/16" turnbuckles	24 pcs		\$30		HC
		Grey Tendo	122"x3'		\$41.25		Rose Brand
		D Ring	52 pcs		\$26		HC
		RP Screen	110"x15'		\$555		Rose Brand
				sub total		\$860.79	
			N.Y	Sales Tax	8.88%	\$76.36	
				Total		\$937.15	

****Note 2** Galvanized Aircraft is cheaper and can be spray painted, as an alternative.

Labor and Hours

Unit	Hours	
Rolling Box	2	
1-19 frames	9	
frame 20	2	
Rolling frame	6	
Rig frame hardware	6	
Frame Hang ***	9	
Proscenium install	3	
Note 3	Build and Install total	\$2880
	Install Labor	\$684
	Build Labor	\$2016

*** This is assuming that all necessary battens are located where they need to be in order to hang frames. Labor cost will have to go up accordingly if my crew has to add batten. Note 3 This cost is for both the build and install of frames and molding. Load-in is NOT priced for my crew, although it can be priced accordingly.

Totals		
Contingency		\$301
Materials Total *		\$3100
Labor **		\$2880
Tech Fee***		\$500
Trucking fee		\$150
	Total	\$6630
With Tendo option	Total	\$6671.25

*This is including the projection screen and proper rigging hardware needed to hang the frames.

**Labor is for build and install.

*** This includes me being present for install and part of tech (dates and times TBD)